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This List of Questions and Responses #2 (Q&A#2) is being issued to clarify certain 
information contained in the above named RFP.  The statements and interpretations of 
License requirements, which are stated in the following questions are not binding on 
the State, unless the State expressly amends the RFP.  Nothing in the State’s 
responses to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the 
State of any statement or interpretation on the part of the entity asking the question as 
to what the License does or does not require.  Some questions have been edited for 
brevity and clarity, and duplicate questions may have been combined or eliminated. 

 
The following are questions submitted pursuant to the RFP and the Location 
Commission’s responses to those questions: 

 
 

Revision of Previous Answer to Question #5 (Q&A #1) 
(This Answer supercedes in its entirety the previous answer contained in 

Q&A #1, which is void) 
 
 

5. QUESTION: Section 1.2.2.4: Pursuant to Section 9‐1A‐27(a)(7)(i) of the 
Gaming Law, would an Applicant be eligible to receive 6% of VLT proceeds as a result 
of owning or leasing VLTs and associated equipment, in addition to up to 38% of VLT 
proceeds?  For example, if an Applicant bids the maximum 38% of VLT proceeds, would 
the Applicant in actuality receive 44% of VLT proceeds as a result of owning/leasing 
VLTs? 
 

ANSWER: Pursuant to § 9-1A-27(b)(3) of the Gaming Law, the proceeds to 
the Video Lottery Operation Licensee stated in its Application shall not exceed 
38%.  Separate and in addition to this section, pursuant to Section 9-1A-27(a)(7)(i) 
of the Gaming Law a VLT Operator in Prince George’s County that owns or leases 
each VLT and associated equipment will receive 6% from the proceeds.  These 
provisions may not be aggregated in a Proposal.  Per RFP Section 1.2.2.4, a 
Proposal submitted for an Operation License at a Facility location in Prince 
George’s County stating an operator’s share above 38% shall be rejected. 
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